FORM PTO-1619A	 07-25-200	U.S	Department of Commerce ont and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/59 OM8 0651-0027			PATENT
Docket No. 202-0455			9 0
PECORD	102508218	SHEEL	ى. ھ
	DATENTS ONLY		ν <u>:</u> Ξ
D: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	ks: Please record the attach	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Ibmission Type 7.2.03	Conveyance Type	1	ið ←
	X Assignment	Security Agreement	. ←
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY	S. Government by U.S. Government Agenc	
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>		cret File
onveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) ZANDBERGEN, Paul			6/18/03
Name (line 2)			
cond Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
ame (line 1) CHAMBERS, Shawn			6/13/03
arne (line 2)			106/1734
eceiving Party	Merk if a	dditional names of receive	ing parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation			States, an appointment of a domestic
dress (line 1) The American Road			representative is attached (Designation must be a
dress (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
		1 40101	- 7
dress (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA State/Country	48121 Zip Code	
omestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
<u> </u>			
ddress (line 1)			
ddress (line 2)			
ddress (line 2)			
ddress (line 2)			
ddress (line 2) ddress (line 3)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 2003 DBYRNE 00000274 061510 10611734 3021 40.00 DA	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0284

FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-161 9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	1-313-323-0541		
Name	Gary A. Smith - 39,376				
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technolog	ries, LLC			
Address (line 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane	Towers East			
Address (time 3)	One Parklane Boulevar	d			
Address (ima 4)	Dearborn, MI 481	26			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance d	ocument #		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	lark If additional numbers attached		
	 Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s) 	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN P	mbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)		
	Application (s)				
	ا الـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				
	being filed together with a new Pau named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year 6/18/03		
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	РСТ		
	PCT application number				
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40.00		
Method of Deposit <i>i</i>	of Payment: Enci Account	osed Deposit Account X)		
	sayment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 06-1510		
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
attache	best of my knowledge and b d copy is a true copy of the ad herein.	ellef, the foregoing information is to original document. Charges to dep	rue and correct and any posit account are authorized, as		
Saundra M. Lew	is ()	Saundra m. Se	June 30, 2003		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0285

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UND	HSIGNED
------------------	---------

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0455 entitled: WHEEL SUSPENSION FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH A TRANSVERSE LEAF SPRING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Paul Zandbergon

Shawn Chambers; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

COMPANY, C	or by my contrac	ctual obligation,	ido sell, ass	igh and Itar	ister unto F	FORD MOTO	OR COM	IPANY the
full and exclu	sive right for th	e United States	of America	and for all f	oreign cou	intries to the	sald inv	ention, as
described in t	he specification	executed by m	e on the date	oled betail e	w, prepara	tory to obtain	ning Lett	ers Paten
of the United	States therefor	(and I hereby a	authorize my	attorneys t	o insert the	e serial num	ber and	filing date
herein:		•	_	-				J
Serial No		, Filing Date _), 8	and I hereb	y request the	- Comm	issioner of
Patents and	Trademarks to	issue said Le	tters Patent	to FORD	MOTOR	COMPANY	as the	assignee.
Executed by:								3

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Paul Zandbergen Viergrenzehweg 198 6291 BX Vaals NL	Sind	18-6-03
Shawn Chambers 110 Limes Road Hardwick, Cambs CB3 7XU GB		

Smith

Attorney Docket No: 202-0455 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

?
1
1
ł i
1
1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 202-0455 entitled WHEEL SUSPENSION FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE WITH A TRANSVERSE LEAF SPRING

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Paul Zandbergen Shawn Chambers; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligated and exclusive right for the United States described in the specification executed	ant to my employment agreement hereit ation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto States of America and for all foreign cot by me on the date listed below, prepara ereby authorize my attorneys to insert th	FORD MOTOR COMFANY untries to the said invention, atory to obtaining Letters Pat	the as tent
herein:			
Serial No, Filing 🛚	Date), and I herel	by request the Commissions	r of
Patents and Trademarks to issue sa	aid Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR	COMPANY as the assign	ee.
Executed by:			
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Deut Zandharman			
Paul Zandbergen			
Viergrenzenweg 198			
6291 BX Vaals NL			
Oh a - Charabase			
Shawn Chambers			

Smith

110 Limes Road

Hardwick, Combs CB3 ZXU_GB

Attorney Docket No. 202-0455

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/02/2003 REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0287